
Final Results - Placings are in REVERSE order 2025 Waikato Ceroc Championship

Teams

Couples 2nd 299: Check It Out  (Waikato)

Couples 1st 300: Been Like This  (Auckland NorWest)

Newcomer DWAS

Lead 3rd 190: Richard Corry (Taranaki)

Lead 2nd 150: Jerry Breytenbach (Waikato)

Lead 1st 177: James Nelson (Tauranga)

Follow 3rd 219: Jessica Wood (Taranaki)

Follow 2nd 130: Sheerley Fischer (Tauranga)

Follow 1st 132: LAUANE ANDRADE (Waikato)

Intermediate B DWAS

Lead 3rd 136: Gareth Wootton (Tauranga)

Lead 2nd 139: Billy Berger (Taranaki)

Lead 1st 173: Callum Riddle (Auckland NorWest)

Follow 3rd 208: Karen Knauf (Tauranga)

Follow 2nd 174: Caitlin Grimm (Auckland NorWest)

Follow 1st 176: Anna Nelson (Tauranga)
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Intermediate A DWAS

Lead 3rd 181: Florian Pauls (Inspire Modern Jive - Ne

Lead 2nd 152: Dallas Tautu (Palmerston North)

Lead 1st 186: Arron Prattley (Fevah Modern Jive - C

Follow 3rd 236: Monique Brownlee (Tauranga)

Follow 2nd 119: Ashton Primrose (Auckland NorWest)

Follow 1st 170: Sasha Seatter (Christchurch)

Advanced B DWAS

Lead 3rd 179: Hati Nui (Wellington)

Lead 2nd 225: Thomas Gane (Christchurch)

Lead 1st 102: Brendan Dunn (Wellington)

Follow 3rd 171: Breana Ahern (Auckland NorWest)

Follow 2nd 227: Lily Wang (Auckland Central)

Follow 1st 147: Chrissy Muyshondt (Fevah Modern Jiv

Advanced A DWAS

Lead 3rd 231: Mark Swarbrick (Auckland NorWest)

Lead 2nd 104: Nick Gilder (Auckland NorWest)

Lead 1st 118: Luke Primrose (Auckland NorWest)

Follow 3rd 125: Lucy Smith (Tauranga)

Follow 2nd 207: Laura Trethewey (Auckland Counties 

Follow 1st 166: Holly Gillett (Christchurch)
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Champion DWAS

Lead 3rd 167: Ryan Phillips-Wood (Palmerston North

Lead 2nd 192: Trent Pedley (Palmerston North)

Lead 1st 223: Dan Rippon (Auckland NorWest)

Follow 3rd 165: Rosie O'Connor (Wellington)

Follow 2nd 193: Hannah Phillips (Palmerston North)

Follow 1st 216: Grace Clarricoats (Palmerston North)

Open Freestyle

Couples 3rd 145: Julian McCracken (Auckland Central) 115: Miriam Burden (Auckland Central)

Couples 2nd 218: Brodie Thompson  (Christchurch) 170: Sasha Seatter (Christchurch)

Couples 1st 198: Stephen Taylor (Waikato) 141: Courtney Martin (Waikato)

Adam & Eve

Couples 3rd 231: Mark Swarbrick (Auckland NorWest) 176: Anna Nelson (Tauranga)

Couples 2nd 102: Brendan Dunn (Wellington) 110: Gabrielle Weilert (Waikato)

Couples 1st 175: Marty Parrish (Waikato) 147: Chrissy Muyshondt (Fevah Modern Jiv

Ceroc-X

Couples 3rd 149: Peter Randrup (Tauranga) 0: Toni Rendell (Tauranga)

Couples 2nd 118: Luke Primrose (Auckland NorWest) 171: Breana Ahern (Auckland NorWest)

Couples 1st 179: Hati Nui (Wellington) 147: Chrissy Muyshondt (Fevah Modern Jiv

Switch

Couples 3rd 217: Logan Clarricoats (Palmerston North) 167: Ryan Phillips-Wood (Palmerston North

Couples 2nd 207: Laura Trethewey (Auckland Counties 102: Brendan Dunn (Wellington)

Couples 1st 216: Grace Clarricoats (Palmerston North) 193: Hannah Phillips (Palmerston North)

Saturday, 3 May 2025Page 3 of 6 Ceroc Scoring System



Final Results - Placings are in REVERSE order 2025 Waikato Ceroc Championship

Swaps 'n' Steals

Couples 3rd 161: Ruby Nicolson (Wellington) 102: Brendan Dunn (Wellington) 149: Peter Randrup (Tauranga)

Couples 2nd 225: Thomas Gane (Christchurch) 147: Chrissy Muyshondt (Fevah Modern Jiv 193: Hannah Phillips (Palmerston North)

Couples 1st 118: Luke Primrose (Auckland NorWest) 212: Zoe Green (Auckland NorWest) 223: Dan Rippon (Auckland NorWest)

Beats Per Minute

Couples 3rd 181: Florian Pauls (Inspire Modern Jive - Ne 161: Ruby Nicolson (Wellington)

Couples 2nd 226: Jerry Drummond (Auckland NorWest) 119: Ashton Primrose (Auckland NorWest)

Couples 1st 167: Ryan Phillips-Wood (Palmerston North 170: Sasha Seatter (Christchurch)

Triples

Couples 3rd 119: Ashton Primrose (Auckland NorWest) 104: Nick Gilder (Auckland NorWest) 171: Breana Ahern (Auckland NorWest)

Couples 2nd 198: Stephen Taylor (Waikato) 141: Courtney Martin (Waikato) 125: Lucy Smith (Tauranga)

Couples 1st 228: Thomas Chadwick (Tauranga) 0: Toni Rendell (Tauranga) 196: Rebecca Lausberg (Tauranga)

Dance Off Intermediate

Couples 3rd 159: Garth Moran (Tauranga) 113: Charlotte Grimwood (Waikato)

Couples 2nd 173: Callum Riddle (Auckland NorWest) 158: Georgia Coburn (Auckland NorWest)

Couples 1st 152: Dallas Tautu (Palmerston North) 151: Alaina Tautu (Palmerston North)

Dance Off Advanced

Couples 3rd 104: Nick Gilder (Auckland NorWest) 119: Ashton Primrose (Auckland NorWest)

Couples 2nd 108: Thane Feasey (Waikato) 193: Hannah Phillips (Palmerston North)

Couples 1st 167: Ryan Phillips-Wood (Palmerston North 161: Ruby Nicolson (Wellington)
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45 & Over New/Int

Couples 3rd 106: Grant Finer (Auckland NorWest) 168: Vanessa Andrews (Auckland NorWest)

Couples 2nd 159: Garth Moran (Tauranga) 128: Sarah Spence (Tauranga)

Couples 1st 229: George Gray (Tauranga) 208: Karen Knauf (Tauranga)

45 & Over Advanced

Couples 3rd 182: Brett Fairweather (Tauranga) 0: Toni Rendell (Tauranga)

Couples 2nd 213: Grant Green (Auckland NorWest) 131: Denise Green (Auckland NorWest)

Couples 1st 101: Ross Craigie (Auckland NorWest) 187: Linda Fairweather (Tauranga)

Newcomer Freestyle

Couples 3rd 199: Tadhg de Hoedt Norgrove (Waikato) 219: Jessica Wood (Taranaki)

Couples 2nd 150: Jerry Breytenbach (Waikato) 132: LAUANE ANDRADE (Waikato)

Couples 1st 177: James Nelson (Tauranga) 130: Sheerley Fischer (Tauranga)

Intermediate B Freestyle

Couples 3rd 136: Gareth Wootton (Tauranga) 176: Anna Nelson (Tauranga)

Couples 2nd 197: Jonathan Mace (Auckland Counties & 113: Charlotte Grimwood (Waikato)

Couples 1st 229: George Gray (Tauranga) 208: Karen Knauf (Tauranga)

Intermediate A Freestyle

Couples 3rd 228: Thomas Chadwick (Tauranga) 128: Sarah Spence (Tauranga)

Couples 2nd 214: Eben Krissansen-Totton (Auckland Nor 158: Georgia Coburn (Auckland NorWest)

Couples 1st 152: Dallas Tautu (Palmerston North) 151: Alaina Tautu (Palmerston North)
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Advanced B Freestyle

Couples 3rd 218: Brodie Thompson  (Christchurch) 170: Sasha Seatter (Christchurch)

Couples 2nd 222: Michael Onland (Palmerston North) 227: Lily Wang (Auckland Central)

Couples 1st 225: Thomas Gane (Christchurch) 147: Chrissy Muyshondt (Fevah Modern Jiv

Advanced A Freestyle

Couples 3rd 231: Mark Swarbrick (Auckland NorWest) 155: Lucy Bekker  (Auckland NorWest)

Couples 2nd 179: Hati Nui (Wellington) 161: Ruby Nicolson (Wellington)

Couples 1st 102: Brendan Dunn (Wellington) 166: Holly Gillett (Christchurch)

Champion Freestyle

Couples 3rd 233: Vanroe Stone (Auckland Counties & Ci 230: Emily Richardson  (Auckland Counties

Couples 2nd 217: Logan Clarricoats (Palmerston North) 216: Grace Clarricoats (Palmerston North)

Couples 1st 167: Ryan Phillips-Wood (Palmerston North 193: Hannah Phillips (Palmerston North)

Invitational Challenge

Couples 3rd 236: Monique Brownlee (Tauranga) 113: Charlotte Grimwood (Waikato)

Couples 2nd 205: Tyrone Harris-Hemana (Palmerston No 135: Berni McBride (Auckland NorWest)

Couples 1st 197: Jonathan Mace (Auckland Counties & 123: Meredith Free (Auckland NorWest)
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